



INTEGRATED HITECH LTD.

No.150/115,116, Cisons Complex, III Floor, Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai-600 008.
Phone: 044-42145221, E-mail: etds@easitax.com, easitax.ihl@gmail.com
Website: www.easitax.com, CIN: L72300TN1993PLC024583, GST.NO. 33AAACI6420R1ZE.

To,

29/05/2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
P.J. Towers, 1 st Floor,
New Trading Ring,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001.

BSE Scrip Code – 532303

Sub : Publication for Audited Consolidated financial year for the period of quarter and Year ended March 31,2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchanges Board of India (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, please find enclosed Newspaper publications of audited financial results, on consolidated basis, for the period of quarter and year ended March – 31,2023 published in the following newspaper.

S.No	Newspaper	Language
1	Trinity Mirror	English
2	Makkal Kural	Tamil

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Integrated Hitech Ltd.


Shantwana Ahikari
Chief Financial Officer



Capri Loans acquires 51% stake in CarLelo

Chennai, May 27: Capri Global Holdings Pvt Ltd (CGHL), the holding company for Capri Global Capital Limited - a prominent non-banking financial company with the brand name Capri Loans, has expanded its national footprint by acquiring 51% stake in CarLelo, India's leading online new car selling platform. This strategic investment, amounting to Rupees 150 crore, reinforces Capri Loans' position as a key player in the Indian automotive financing market while driving digital transforma-

tion and enhancing the consumer experience.

Emphasizing the company's customer-centric approach and this acquisition, Mr Rajesh Sharma, Managing Director & Founder, Capri Global Holdings Pvt Ltd stated, "At Capri Loans, customer convenience lies at the core of our operations. This investment is a testament to our commitment to driving growth of the online new car sales & financing market while empowering new-age techpreneurs to overcome existing market chal-

lenges.

Through our partnership with CarLelo, we aim to cater to the ever-evolving needs and requirements of customers across the nation. Capri Loans recognizes this investment as an opportunity to foster the expansion of the burgeoning online new car sales market, all while prioritising utmost convenience in terms of financing for customers and propelling forward cutting-edge solutions within the industry."

occasion, Mr. Pradeep Bakshi, Managing Director and CEO, Voltas Limited said, "This new facility will play a significant role in augmenting our capacity in catering to the growing consumer demand across India; and will help expand our presence and footprint especially in South India."

This facility will be fully operational within this fiscal year. Furthermore, the facility will benefit the local communities in and around its vicinity, as is expected to create employment for approximately 1500+ workers.

Voltas accelerates leadership expansion drive

Chennai, May 27: To strengthen its *Make in India* commitment to the nation; Voltas, India's undisputed leader in Cooling Products, and the No. 1 AC brand, from the house of Tata's, laid the groundwork and performed Bhoomi Pujan at Madharapakam, Thiruvallur district in Tamil Nadu, for its new Air Conditioner factory. The Bhoomi Pujan was performed by the leadership team of the company in the morning hours of 24th May 2023. Honorable Chairman and Managing Director & CEO of Voltas, Mr. Pradeep Bakshi, along

with other senior dignitaries graced the occasion.

The construction of the new manufacturing facility is spread over 150 acres. The Company has planned to invest over Rs 500 crores in this factory, for RAC manufacturing, over the next couple of years. This facility will ensure that all the products manufactured in this facility are competitive on a global scale. This facility will initially manufacture Room Air Conditioners (RACs) and is an extension to the existing RAC facility in Pantnagar.

Commenting on this momentous

Justice Gangapurwala appointed as Chief Justice of Madras High Court

Chennai, May 27: The Madras High Court is all set to get a permanent Chief Justice after more than eight months as President Droupadi Murmu has accepted a recommendation made by Supreme Court collegium to appoint Bombay High Court Acting Chief Justice S.V. Gangapurwala as the Chief Justice of Madras High Court.

The Union Ministry of Law and Justice notified the appointment on Friday. The last Chief Justice of the Madras High Court Munishwar Nath Bhandari retired

on September 12, 2022. Since then, the senior most judges of the High Court had been serving as Acting Chief Justice due to non-appointment of a permanent CJ.

While Justice M. Duraiswamy served as ACJ for a short period until his retirement on September 21, his successor Justice T. Raja had a very long tenure from September 22 till his retirement on May 24, 2023. Now, Justice S. Vaidyanathan has been serving as the ACJ since May 25 and would continue to do so until Justice Gangapurwala as-



Justice S.V. Gangapurwala

sumes charge. Born on May 24, 1962, Justice Gangapurwala had stood third in the order of merit in his final year law examination and started practice in 1985. He had joined chambers of

advocate S.N. Loya and practiced in trial courts, the Bombay High Court and Debt Recovery Tribunal. He was advocate for many financial institutions such as Central Bank of India, Bombay Mercantile Cooperative Bank and Jalgaon Janata Sahakari Bank. He also represented many corporate bodies and the Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University. He was the government counsel before the Justice Mane Commission and had been the counsel representing the Bombay High Court Registry too.

CYBELE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L31300TN1993PLC025063
Regd. Office: No.138, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Ambattur, Chennai - 600 098.
E-mail: corporate@qflexcable.com Website: www.cybele.co.in
Tel: +91 044 32958399 Fax: +91 044 43111117

Extract of standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Rs. In Lakhs)				
1	Total income from operations	1085.69	770.32	934.11	3731.37	2926.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	16.49	-49.08	1.93	42.93	23.81
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	10.64	-44.59	0.79	31.98	12.26
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other comprehensive income for the period (after tax))	10.64	-44.59	0.79	31.98	12.26
5	Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58	1069.58
6	Other Equity (Reserves)				1683.06	1651.08
7	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for the period - not annualised) Basic / Diluted (Rs.)	0.10	-0.42	0.01	0.30	0.11

Notes:
1 The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company at the meeting held on 26.05.2023
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the financial results are available in the website of the BSE Limited. i.e. www.bseindia.com and in the website of the Company i.e. www.cybele.co.in

Place: Chennai
Date: 26th May 2023
for Cybele Industries Limited
(sd/-) Thomas P Joy
Managing Director
DIN No.: 0185020



ASHRAM ONLINE.COM LIMITED

Regd. Off. New No.29, Old No.12, 2nd Floor, Mookathal Street, Purasawalkam, Chennai. 600 007
Email: info@ashramonline.in / Website: www.ashramonline.in
CIN: LU4997TN1991PLC020764

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter / Year Ended 31.03.2023

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Un Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	24.51	16.89	22.51	79.16	69.53
Net Profit / (Loss) / From Continuing Operations After Tax	-19.04	-6.28	-2.82	-25.26	3.03
Net Profit / (Loss) For the Period	-19.04	-6.28	-2.82	-25.26	3.03
Paid - up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Rs. 10/- each)	1195.09	1195.09	1195.09	1195.09	1195.09
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-0.78	71.76
Earning per share (From Continuing and Discontinued Operations of Rs. 10/- Each)	-0.16	-0.05	-0.02	-0.21	0.03
a. Basic	-0.16	-0.05	-0.02	-0.21	0.03
b. Diluted	-0.16	-0.05	-0.02	-0.21	0.03

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Twelve months Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Half Yearly financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, www.bseindia.com and the company's website, www.ashramonline.in

FOR ASHRAM ONLINE.COM LIMITED
Sd/-
SANGITA TATIA
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN. 06932448
Place: Chennai - 600 007
Date: 26.05.2023

OPG Power Generation Private Limited

Registered Office: OPG Nagar, Periyambalur Village, Madharapakam Road, Gummidipoondi, Chennai - 601201
CIN: U40109TN2005PTC055442

Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

[Regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

Phone: 044- 42911234/42992222 www.opgpowers.com company.secretary@opgpowers.com

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		Audited		Audited	
		₹ in lakhs	₹ in lakhs	₹ in lakhs	₹ in lakhs
1	Total Income from Operations	44,169.67	25,145.05	105,169.07	101,169.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	788.92	161.81	2,995.73	1,738.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	788.92	161.81	1,858.92	1,738.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	452.46	133.54	1,335.51	1,434.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	462.70	127.38	1,342.83	1,431.08
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital			2,552.60	2,552.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)			113,775.99	112,433.15
8	Securities Premium Account			36,817.02	36,817.02
9	Net Worth			116,328.59	114,985.75
10	Outstanding Debt	33,773.12	43,552.62	33,773.12	43,552.62
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.29	0.38	0.29	0.38
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic:	1.77	0.52	5.23	5.62
	2. Diluted:	1.77	0.52	5.23	5.62
14	Capital Redemption reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption reserve	8,499.95	8,776.72	8,499.95	8,776.72
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.96	1.97	0.97	1.83
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	6.66	3.54	3.18	3.76

Notes:
a) The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 25.05.2023.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with BSE Ltd., under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results is available on the company's website at www.opgpowers.com/investors and website of BSE Ltd., at www.bseindia.com For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

sd/-
Ajit Pratap Singh
Executive Director
DIN : 02655932
Place: Chennai
Date: May 26, 2023

INTEGRATED HITECH LTD

No.150/115-116, Cisons Complex III Floor, Montieth Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.
Ph .No. : 044-42145221; Email ID: easitaxi.h@gmail.com

Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st March, 2023

(Rs. in lakhs)

SI No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ending	Year to date Figures for current period	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Previous Year ending
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2022
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0.14	2.23	0.43	3.37
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-13.32	-19.51	-4.71	-11.24
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-13.32	-19.51	-4.71	-11.24
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-13.32	-19.51	-4.71	-11.24
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-13.32	-19.51	-4.71	-11.24
6.	Equity Share Capital	1000.46	1000.46	1000.46	1000.46
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	27.67	61.11	47.83	47.84
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1. Basic	-0.48	-0.32	-0.10	-0.23
	2. Diluted	-0.48	-0.32	-0.10	-0.23

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
b) The above Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial results after a Audit Report by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 25/05/2023.
c) The Company derives income from a single segment Software Development and services.

By Order of the Board,
For Integrated Hitech Ltd.,
A.Gerald Ebenezzer
Managing Director
Place : Chennai
Date : 25.05.2023

SALONA COTSPIN LIMITED

CIN L17111TZ1994PLC004797

Regd. Office : S.F.No. 74/12 & 75/3, Sathy Main Road, Pungampalli Village, Valipalayam Post, Sathy Taluk, Erode District. Pin No. 638 402.

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(Rs.in Lakh, except per equity share data))

SI No	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Previous Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Refer Note No.3)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	14,706.74	17,063.77	48,720.30	64,714.25
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	31.06	395.20	2,025.76	2,675.05
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.06	395.20	2,025.76	2,675.05
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	314.17	130.31	1,756.93	1,978.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	314.39	126.28	1,757.15	1,974.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Excluding forfeited Shares)	526.24	526.24	526.24	526.24
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	6885.08	5191.07	6885.08	5,191.07
8	Securities Premi um Account				
9	Net Worth	7417.97	5723.96	7417.97	5,723.96
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	0.15	0.20	0.15	0.20
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares			Not Applicable	
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.12	2.42	2.12	2.42
13.	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) i) Basic	5.97	2.48	33.39	37.60
	ii) Diluted	5.97	2.48	33.39	37.60
14	Capital Redemption Rserve			Not Appli cable	
15	Debt Redemption Reserve			Not Applicable	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (as at 31 st March 2023)	2.07	3.00	2.07	3.00
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.15	5.07	3.15	5.07

Notes:
1 Previous period/Year's figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.
2 The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 26th May 2023.
3 The statement includes the results for the quarters ended March 31, 2023 and March 31, 2022 being the balancing figure of the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial years. Also refer Note 2 above.
4 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules there under and in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified by Circular No. CIR/CFI/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
5 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/year to date ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/year to date audited Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website. NSE : www.nseindia.com, BSE : www.bseindia.com, Company's website: www.salonacotspin.com.
6 The Board has recommended a dividend of 12% (Rs.1.20 per share) for the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
SHYAMLAL AGARWALA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN 00003055
Place : Coimbatore
Date : 26th May 2023

NAME CHANGE

I Deepa Indramanian
W/o. P.V. Dinachandran,
Passport No. H8064318,
53yrs, 29.04.1970
res. at No. 199, VGP Nagar,
Mogappair West, Chennai-37.
shall henceforth be known as
**DEEPA
DINACHANDRAN**

NAME CHANGE

I, Mahendran Sampath,
S/o. Sampath, Born on
13.02.1984, Place of
Birth: Vellore, Vellore district
residing at 19, Madalaya
Street, Vilapakkam, Arcot,
Vilapakkam, Vellore,
Tamil Nadu - 632521,
shall henceforth be known as
MAHENDIRAN SAMPATH.
- Mahendran Sampath

PUBLIC NOTICE

I, Mrs. Ponni Ambalavanan (AADHAAR No.8824 5961 2916), wife of Dr. N. Ambalavanan, aged about 56 years, residing at New Door No.54 and Old Door No.35, 8th West Cross Street, Shenoy Nagar, Chennai-600 030, do hereby inform to the General Public that I have lost the original unregistered Deed of Agreement dated 30.03.1990 entered into between M/s. Peninsular Constructions Pvt. Ltd., No.84, 4th Main Road, Gandhi Nagar, Adyar, Chennai- 600 020, and myself for the construction of Flat bearing No. A-28, having a built up area of 1129sq.ft. or thereabouts, in the 7th Floor, A Block in the Building Complex named as "Brownstone Apartments" over the Land measuring 23 Grounds and 702 Sq.ft. comprised in R.S.No.620/50, Block No.36 situated in Nungambakkam Village, Egmore-Nungambakkam Taluk, Madras District (now as the Property Tax Receipt the aforesaid Property bears 9/A/28 (2A/28), 70 Feet Scheme Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai-600034) in an Auto near Ooty Vegetables and Fruits Shop, 639, First Avenue, Anna Nagar East, Chennai-600 102, on Monday, 22.05.2023, at about 3.30 PM. If anyone possesses the aforesaid original Deed of Agreement, please contact me over Mobile No. 9841115502 or at the following residential address
Mrs. Ponni Ambalavanan
W/o. Dr. N. Ambalavanan
New Door No.54 and
Old Door No.35,
8th West Cross Street
Shenoy Nagar, Chennai-600 030
Mobile: 9841115502

